# M17000010107

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
	·	•
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		Į.
<u> </u>		





800306018608

11/28/17--01035--010 \*\*155.00

BF 12/1/17

#### COVER LETTER

Div	ision of Corporation	S				
SUBJECT:	Estero Development	s, LLC				
SOIN LCT.		Name of I	Limited Liability C	ompany		
The enclosed Existence, ar	t "Application by Ford and check are submitted	eign Limited Liability Comp I to register the above refere	oany for Authorizat enced foreign limite	ion to Tra ed liability	nsact Business in Florida," Certify company to transact business in	ficate of Florida.
Please return	all correspondence of	oncerning this matter to the	following:			
	Rebecca Losce	Petitgout				
		Na Na	ame of Person			
	Shumaker, Loop	o & Kendrick, LLP				
	·	Fi	rm/Company			
	101 South Tryo	n Street, Suite 2200				
		<del></del>	Address			
	Charlotte, North	Carolina 28280				
		City/S	tate and Zip Code		<u> </u>	
	rpetitgout@slk-la	w.com				
		E-mail address: (to be used	I for future annual	report not	ification)	
For further i	nformation concerning	g this matter, please call:				
Re	becca Losce Petitgout		704 at (	945-217	-	
	Name o	f Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number	
Div Reg P.C	ision of Corporations distration Section Box 6327 lahassee, FL 32314			Division of Registrati Clifton Bi 2661 Exe	ADDRESS: of Corporations on Section uilding cutive Center Circle ee. FL 32301	
	a check for the following fee	ng amount: ☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	■ \$155.00 Filin Certified Copy	g Fee &	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certification of Status & Certified Copy	ate

Registration Section

TO:

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(Name of Foreign	.I.C Limited Liability Company, must include "Limited I	Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "	LLC.")
same unavailable, enter alternate n	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida	a. The alternate name must include "Lim	ited Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LI.C.")
North Carolina		3 Pending	
(Jurisdiction under the law of wh	sich foreign limited liability company is organized)	(F	El number, if applicable)
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to reg (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to determine	istration.)	<del></del>
		6. 725 Cherry Road, Su	ite 3234
725 Cherry Road, Suit	c 3234	6. 725 Cherry Road, Bu	ing Address)
Rock Hill, South Carol		Rock Hill, South Care	olina 29732
	<del></del>		
	are the last the Rev.	NOT againtable)	
Name and street address	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box 1	NOT acceptable)	14 5 ·
Name:	C T Corporation System	<del>,,</del>	
	1200 South Pine Island Road		ి. దేవా (మార్క్ దేవా
Office Address:	1200 Boddi i ine islana irona		in a second
	Plantation	, Florida <u>3332</u>	4
gistered agent's accep	(City)		(Zip code)
comply with the provisi	ions of all statutes relative to the proper a s of my position as registered agent.	nd complete performance (	
comply with the provisi	ions of all statutes relative to the proper a s of my position as registered agent.  By:  And And Composition System  Name of the composition of t	athan Giffin, Assista <u>nt S</u>	of my duties, and I am familiar w
comply with the provisi d accept the obligation	ions of all statutes relative to the proper as of my position as registered agent.  By: Athan fufur Nathan Notistered agent's significant of the statement of t	athan Giffin, Assistant So	of my duties, and I am familiar w
comply with the provise d accept the obligation.  The name, title or capa	s of all statutes relative to the proper as of my position as registered agent.  By: Atlan System Nathan Na	athan Giffin, Assistant Sometime)  /have authority to manage is	of my duties, and I am familiar w ecretary
comply with the provisi d accept the obligation	ions of all statutes relative to the proper as of my position as registered agent.  By: Athan fufur Nathan Notistered agent's significant of the statement of t	athan Giffin, Assistant Sometime)  Title or Capacity:	ecretary  Vare:  Name and Address:
comply with the provise d accept the obligation.  The name, title or capa	s of all statutes relative to the proper as of my position as registered agent.  By: CT Corporation System Notice of the person(s) who has Name and Address:  Kevin Lee Burrell	athan Giffin, Assistant Sometime)  /have authority to manage is	ecretary  /are:  Name and Address:  Vernon Lindsay Jarvis
The name, title or capa	By: Athan Suite agent's signature of the proper agent.  By: Athan Suite agent's signature agent's signature agent's signature and address of the person(s) who has Name and Address:  Kevin Lee Burrell  725 Cherry Road, Suite 3234	athan Giffin, Assistant Sometime)  Title or Capacity:	ecretary  Vare:  Name and Address:
The name, title or capa	s of all statutes relative to the proper as of my position as registered agent.  By: CT Corporation System Notice of the person(s) who has Name and Address:  Kevin Lee Burrell	athan Giffin, Assistant Sometime)  Title or Capacity:	ecretary  Vare:  Name and Address:  Vernon Lindsay Jarvis  1790 Heritage Lane
comply with the provise d accept the obligation.  The name, title or capa Title or Capacity:  Manager	By: Athan Suite agent's signature of the proper agent.  By: Athan Suite agent's signature agent's signature agent's signature and address of the person(s) who has Name and Address:  Kevin Lee Burrell  725 Cherry Road, Suite 3234	athan Giffin, Assistant Sometime)  Title or Capacity:	ecretary  Vare:  Name and Address:  Vernon Lindsay Jarvis  1790 Heritage Lane
The name, title or capa	By: CT Corporation System Name and Address:  Kevin Lee Burrell  725 Cherry Road, Suite 3234  Rock Hill, SC 29732  Estero Property Investment NZ Trust  1790 Heritage Lane	athan Giffin, Assistant Sometime)  Title or Capacity:	ecretary  Vare:  Name and Address:  Vernon Lindsay Jarvis  1790 Heritage Lane
comply with the provise d accept the obligation.  The name, title or capa Title or Capacity:  Manager	ions of all statutes relative to the proper as of my position as registered agent.  By: CT Corporation System National Registered agent's signature of the person(s) who has a Name and Address:  Kevin Lee Burrell  725 Cherry Road, Suite 3234  Rock Hill, SC 29732  Estero Property Investment NZ Trust	athan Giffin, Assistant Sometime)  Title or Capacity:	ecretary  Vare:  Name and Address:  Vernon Lindsay Jarvis  1790 Heritage Lane
The name, title or capa  Title or Capacity:  Manager  Manager	ions of all statutes relative to the proper as of my position as registered agent.  By: CT Corporation System National System	athan Giffin, Assistant Sometime)  Title or Capacity:	ecretary  Vare:  Name and Address:  Vernon Lindsay Jarvis  1790 Heritage Lane
The name, title or caparities or Capacity:  Manager  Manager	ions of all statutes relative to the proper as of my position as registered agent.  By: CT Corporation System  CT Corporation System  Note that Control of the person of t	athan Giffin, Assistant Sometime)  Thave authority to manage is  Title or Capacity:  Manager	ecretary  Vare:  Name and Address:  Vernon Lindsay Jarvis  1790 Heritage Lane Conroe, TX 77304
The name, title or caparities or Capacity:  Manager  Manager  Manager	ions of all statutes relative to the proper as of my position as registered agent.  By: CT Corporation System  CT Corporation System  Name and Address:  Kevin Lee Burrell  725 Cherry Road, Suite 3234  Rock Hill, SC 29732  Estero Property Investment NZ Trust  1790 Heritage Lane  Conroe, TX 77304	athan Giffin, Assistant Sometime)  Thave authority to manage is  Title or Capacity:  Manager	ecretary  Vare:  Name and Address:  Vernon Lindsay Jarvis  1790 Heritage Lane Conroe, TX 77304
The name, title or capa Title or Capacity: Manager  Manager  Matached is a certificate is diction under the law	ions of all statutes relative to the proper as of my position as registered agent.  By: CT Corporation System National System	athan Giffin, Assistant Sometime)  Thave authority to manage is  Title or Capacity:  Manager	ecretary  Vare:  Name and Address:  Vernon Lindsay Jarvis  1790 Heritage Lane Conroe, TX 77304
The name, title or caparities or Capacity:  Manager  Manager  Matached is a certificate is diction under the law the translator must be s	Estero Property Investment NZ Trust  1790 Heritage Lane Conroc, TX 77304  Series of existence, no more than 90 days old, do of which it is organized. (If the certificate ubmitted)	athan Giffin, Assistant Sometime)  /have authority to manage is  Title or Capacity:  Manager  ully authenticated by the officis in a foreign language, a tr	ecretary  Vare:  Name and Address:  Vernon Lindsay Jarvis  1790 Heritage Lanc  Conroc, TX 77304  cial having custody of records in translation of the certificate under or
The name, title or caparities or Capacity:  Manager  Manager  Manager  Attached is a certificate risdiction under the law the translator must be seen.	sof my position as registered agent.  By: CT Corporation System National Property Investment NZ Trust  1790 Heritage Lane Conroc, TX 77304  Sary)  of existence, no more than 90 days old, do of which it is organized. (If the certificate ubmitted)	athan Giffin, Assistant Sometime)  Thave authority to manage is  Title or Capacity:  Manager  uly authenticated by the officis in a foreign language, a tr  (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I ar	ecretary  Vare:  Name and Address:  Vernon Lindsay Jarvis  1790 Heritage Lanc  Conroc, TX 77304  cial having custody of records in translation of the certificate under on aware that any false information
The name, title or caparitle or Capacity:  Manager  Manager  Manager  Attached is a certificate is diction under the law the translator must be seen.	Estero Property Investment NZ Trust  1790 Heritage Lane Conroc, TX 77304  Series of existence, no more than 90 days old, do of which it is organized. (If the certificate ubmitted)	athan Giffin, Assistant Sometime)  Thave authority to manage is  Title or Capacity:  Manager  uly authenticated by the officis in a foreign language, a tr  (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I ar	ecretary  Vare:  Name and Address:  Vernon Lindsay Jarvis  1790 Heritage Lanc  Conroc, TX 77304  cial having custody of records in translation of the certificate under on aware that any false information
The name, title or caparities or Capacity:  Manager  Manager  Manager  Attached is a certificate is diction under the law the translator must be seen.	ions of all statutes relative to the proper as of my position as registered agent.  By: CT Corporation System National System	athan Giffin, Assistant Separates  Thave authority to manage is  Title or Capacity:  Manager  ully authenticated by the officis in a foreign language, a tr  (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I ard degree felony as provided	ecretary  Vare:  Name and Address:  Vernon Lindsay Jarvis  1790 Heritage Lanc  Conroc, TX 77304  cial having custody of records in translation of the certificate under on aware that any false information
The name, title or caparities or Capacity:  Manager  Manager  Manager  Attached is a certificate risdiction under the law the translator must be seen.	ions of all statutes relative to the proper as of my position as registered agent.  By: CT Corporation System National System	athan Giffin, Assistant Sometime)  Thave authority to manage is  Title or Capacity:  Manager  uly authenticated by the officis in a foreign language, a tr  (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I ar	ecretary  Vare:  Name and Address:  Vernon Lindsay Jarvis  1790 Heritage Lanc  Conroc, TX 77304  cial having custody of records in translation of the certificate under on aware that any false information
The name, title or caparities or Capacity:  Manager  Manager  Manager  Attached is a certificate is diction under the law the translator must be seen.	ions of all statutes relative to the proper as of my position as registered agent.  By: CT Corporation System National System	athan Giffin, Assistant Separates  Thave authority to manage is  Title or Capacity:  Manager  ully authenticated by the officis in a foreign language, a tr  (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I ard degree felony as provided	ecretary  Vare:  Name and Address:  Vernon Lindsay Jarvis  1790 Heritage Lanc  Conroc, TX 77304  cial having custody of records in translation of the certificate under on aware that any false information

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA: Estero Developments, LLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") (If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "L.L.C," or "L.L.C.") Pending 2. North Carolina (FEI number, if applicable) (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized) (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability) 6. 725 Cherry Road, Suite 3234 725 Cherry Road, Suite 3234 (Mailing Address) (Street Address of Principal Office) Rock Hill, South Carolina 29732 Rock Hill, South Carolina 29732 7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) C T Corporation System Name: 1200 South Pine Island Road Office Address: , Florida <u>33</u>324 Plantation Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. By: A at ham ( Market Nathan Giffin, Assistant Secretary Rogistered agent's signature) 8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Vernon Lindsay Jarvis Kevin Lee Burrell Manager Manager 1790 Heritage Lanc 725 Cherry Road, Suite 3234 Conroe, TX 77304 Rock Hill, SC 29732 Estero Property Investment NZ Trust Manager 1790 Heritage Lane Conroc, TX 77304 (Use attachments if necessary) 9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted) 10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Signature of an authorized person Kevin Lee Burrell, Manager

Typed of printed name of signee



## NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

## CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE (Limited Liability Company)

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

#### ESTERO DEVELOPMENTS, LLC

is a limited liability company duly formed under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having been formed on the 27th day of November, 2017, with its period of duration being Perpetual.

I FURTHER certify that the said limited liability company's articles of organization are not suspended for failure to comply with the Revenue Act of the State of North Carolina; that the said limited liability company is not administratively dissolved for failure to comply with the provisions of the North Carolina Limited Liability Company Act; and that the said limited liability company has not filed articles of dissolution as of this date of this certificate.





Scan to verify online.

my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 27th day of November, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set

Claire & Marshall

Secretary of State